BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510, M.P. 22.02

CONTRACT NO. 170034 DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISED DATE: April 2, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 30, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/30/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 4/30/2020

				Diamond D Constructino, LLC NO. 1			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Wylatti Resource Management, Inc. NO. 2	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	OTY.	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			MO	UNTAIN VIE	w		22.02	<u> </u>		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$18,170.00	Ė	\$18,170.00	\$17,488.00	\$17,488.00	\$10,569.00	\$10,569.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,382.02	\$4,382.02
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$12,000.00		\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,329.92	\$1,329.92
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,911.11	\$1,911.11
5	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,500.00	
6	Clean Water Bypass & Site Dewatering	LS	1	\$5,610.00		\$5,610.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,070.84	\$9,070.84
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$6,670.00		\$6,670.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,916.86	
8	Contractor Supplied Biologist	LS	1	\$2,200.00		\$2,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,984.00	
9	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.000.00	
10	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$375.00		\$375.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	, ,
11	Pothole/Locate Fiber Optic Line	LS	1	\$2,665.00		\$2,665.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	
12	Barricade (Type III) 10' Minimum	EA	4	\$385.00		\$1,540.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$280.90	
13	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	480	\$1.71		\$820.80	\$7.00	\$3,360.00	\$5.00	, ,
14	Roadway Excavation	CY	590	\$16.91		\$9.976.90	\$40.00	\$23,600.00	\$14.31	\$8,442.90
15 (F)	Structure Excavation Culvert	CY	650	\$13.95		\$9,067.50	\$40.00	\$25,000.00	\$14.17	\$9,210.50
16 (F)	Structure Backfill Culvert	CY	300	\$33.52		\$10,056.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$57.42	\$17,226.00
17	Remove Exisiting 60" CMP	LS	1	\$2,990.00	١, ١	\$2,990.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	
18	Select Material (Streambed Strata)	CY	27	\$2,990.00		\$5,789.88	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$1.485.00	\$1,300.00	
18	Engineered Streambed	CY	94	\$214.44 \$214.49	, ,	\$3,789.88	\$33.00 \$150.00	\$1,485.00 \$14,100.00	\$101.70	1 1
		_					-			
20	Reset Roadside Sign (MP Marker)	EA	1	\$25.00		\$25.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	
21	Select Material (Top Soil Layer)	CY	26	\$105.38	χ	\$2,739.88	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$61.48	, , , , ,
22	Install Precast Concrete Box Culvert	LF	64			\$136,814.72	\$1,210.00	\$77,440.00	\$2,062.60	\$132,006.40
23	Structural Concrete	CY	5	\$932.80		\$4,664.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$7,851.02	\$39,255.10
, ,	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	300	\$2.85		\$855.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
25	RSP (1/4 Ton, Class V)	TON	56	\$82.27		\$4,607.12	\$135.00	\$7,560.00	\$109.03	\$6,105.68
26	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	144	\$54.86		\$7,899.84	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$69.13	\$9,954.72
27	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	38	\$226.08		\$8,591.04	\$225.00	\$8,550.00	\$391.52	\$14,877.76
28	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat) Yellow Centerline	LF	60	\$6.00		\$360.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$10.67	
29	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat) White Fogline	LF	120	\$5.00		\$600.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.00	
30	Revegetation	EA	45	\$93.89		\$4,225.05	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$94.89	
31	Large Woody Debris	LF	162	\$4.48		\$725.76	\$15.00	\$2,430.00	\$16.31	\$2,642.22
32	Erosion Control	SF	430	\$10.16		\$4,368.80	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$3.06	
33	Fiber Rolls	LF	450	\$5.29	☆	\$2,380.50	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.50	\$4,725.00
	Total:				☆	\$295,949.85		\$293,423.00		★ \$323,343.86
_^	DBE Goal:					5%		10%		10%
\Rightarrow	Corrected Amount									

BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, CR 510, M.P. 22.02

CONTRACT NO. 170034 DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 510

ADVERTISED DATE: April 2, 2020 BID OPENING DATE: April 30, 2020

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/30/2020 CHECKED BY: Chris Spengler DATE: 4/30/2020

				Mandasina	Construction				
						ENGINE	ED'S ESTIMATE		
			Services, Inc. NO. 3		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NO. 4		
				UNIT	0. 3	UNIT		UNIT	J. 4
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	OTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
110.	DESCRIPTION	CIVII			W ROAD, M.P. 2		THIOCITI	THEE	711100111
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,650.00	\$10,650.00	\$17,488.00	\$17,488.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$14.125.00	\$14,125.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1	\$1.500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Clean Water Bypass & Site Dewatering	LS	1	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Contractor Supplied Biologist	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Pothole/Locate Fiber Optic Line	LS	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Barricade (Type III) 10' Minimum	EA	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	LF	480	\$6.00	\$2,880.00	\$7.00	\$3,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Roadway Excavation	CY	590	\$40.00	\$23,600.00	\$40.00	\$23,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	1	CY	650	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$40.00	\$26,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16 (F)	Structure Backfill Culvert	CY	300	\$188.00	\$56,400.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Remove Exisiting 60" CMP	LS	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Select Material (Streambed Strata)	CY	27	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$1,485.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Engineered Streambed	CY	94	\$140.00	\$13,160.00	\$150.00	\$14,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Reset Roadside Sign (MP Marker)	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Select Material (Top Soil Layer)	CY	26	\$53.00	\$1,378.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Install Precast Concrete Box Culvert	LF	64	\$2,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$77,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Structural Concrete	CY	5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24(P-F)	Bar Reinforcing Steel	LB	300	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	RSP (1/4 Ton, Class V)	TON	56	\$140.00	\$7,840.00	\$135.00	\$7,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	144	\$71.00	\$10,224.00	\$75.00	\$10,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	38	\$210.00	\$7,980.00	\$225.00	\$8,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat) Yellow Centerline	LF	60	\$17.00	\$1,020.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Paint Traffic Stripe (2 Coat) White Fogline	LF	120	\$17.00	\$2,040.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Revegetation	EA	45	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Large Woody Debris	LF	162	\$30.00	\$4,860.00	\$15.00	\$2,430.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Erosion Control	SF	430	\$7.00	\$3,010.00	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Fiber Rolls	LF	450	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total:				\$391,817.00		\$293,423.00		\$0.00
	DBE Goal:				TBD		10%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount								